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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO

January 15, 1959

Mr. Oliver Seth

Seth, Moantgomery, Federici & Andrews
P.0. Box 828

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Seth:

On behalf of your client, El Pasc Natural Gas Company, wWe
enclose two copies of Order R-1317 issued January 14, 1959, by the
Oil Conservation Commission in Case 1516, which was heard on
January 7th at Santa Fe before an examiner.

Very truly yours,

A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary - Director
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION .--- ...,
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICC S

IN THE MATTER OF:

Case No. 1516

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

JANWRRY 7, 1959

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
CINZRAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE NEwW MEXico
Phone CHopel 36491




BEFOHRE THE
OLL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SsNT» FE, NEW MEXICO
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IN THE MATTER OF:

Case 1516 Appllication of El Paso Natural Gas Company :
for two non-standard gia8 proration units and :
for the approval of one unortnodox gas well

location. Applicant, in the above-styled :
cause, seeks an order establishing a 120- Le
dcre non-stundard gas proration unit in the :

Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the N/2 Sw/4
of Section 4, Township 25 South, Runge 37
East, s8aid unit to be dedicated to the
applicant's Wells Federal No. 3 Well locui- :
ted 1980 feet from the South and West lines :
of said Section U4, Applicant further sceks :
the establishment of a 200-acre non-standard :
gas proration unlit in ‘he Jalmat Gas Pool :
consisting of the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 4 and
the NW/4 of Section 9, Township 25 South, :
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexlco, sdid :
unit to be dedicated to the applicant's :
Wells Federxl No. 11 Well locuated 430 feet :
from the South line and 2317 feet from the :
wWeat line of sald Section 4, applicant :
further seeks approval of the unorthodox :
gas well location of the sald Wells Federal :
No. 11 Well. :

Mabry Hall

Santa Fe, New Mexlco

January 7, 1959

BEFORE:
Elvis A, Utz, Examiner,

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

MR, SETH: We have a very short case, could we proceed
before we go to lunch?
MR. UTZ: Perhaps we'd better zdjourn for lunch now.

MR, WHITWORTH: Garrett Whitworth of El Faso Natural Gas

DEARNLEY - MEIER & AFSOTIATES
GENERAL Law REFORTERS
ALB 'QUERGUE. NEW Mexico
Phone CHopel 3-6691)




company. We have Mr, Oliver seth as our resident Counsel and
we would rather not have him unduly detuined from his office and
have to come buck after lunch, May I suggeat that this is a short
case and can be dismissed now?

MR, UTZ: The next case will be 1516,

MR. PAYNE: Case 1516, "Application of El Psaso Natural I
Gas Company for two non-stundard gas proration units and for the
approval of one unorthodox gas well location.'

MR. WHITWORTH: For the rvcord, Garrett C. Whitwortn, El
Paso Natural Gas, but Mr. Cliver Seth is our resident Counsel., We
have one witness, Mr. David Ralney.

(Witneas sworn in),

(Whereupon, the documents were marked as Applicant's

Exhibits One and Two for identification).

DAVID H. RAINEY

called as a witness, having first been dul, sworn, testified as

follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR, WHITWORTH:

Q Will you state your name, please?

A David H. Railney, |

Q By whom and in what capacity are you employed, Mr, Raine#?

A ikan employed by the El Paso Natural Gas Company 1ln an
administrative position Ln,the Proration Department in El Paso,

- Texas,

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
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Phone CHopel 3-6691
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oI the southwest quarter of Sectlion ¥ and the northwest quarter
of Section 9, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New
Mexico.

Q Who is the owner of theae two wells?

A El Paso Natural Gas Company.

Has the Wells Federal Number 11 wWell been communitized?

&

A Yes sir, it has been communitized by a communitization
agreement dated November 20, 1958 and communitized by the 1nterest#
of alli the working interest owners and the overriding royalty
intereat owners, I might point out that both of our leadases are
Federal leases,

Q@ Do you have a copy of this communitization agreement?

A Yes gir, this communitization agreement has been marked
as El1 Paso's Exhibit Number Two.

Q Now, what is the proposed gas proration unit to be

dedicated to the Wells Federal Number 11 Well?

T

A As I previously stated, it will be the southeast quartei
of the southwest quarter of Section 4 and the northwest gquarter
of Section 9, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New
Mexico in the Jalmat Gas FPool,

Q And you previously stated the one for the Wells Federal
Number 3, 1is that right?

‘A Yes sir, and I might point out now that we will also
need to have cancelled the current non-standard proration Order

Number 369 on the Wells Federal Number 3 which granted the entire

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
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southwest quarter of Section ¥ as the dedicated unit for that well.

MR, UTZ: Was that an order or DC?

A An NSP order, administrative order.,

MR, UTZ2: Go ahead.

Q (By Mr. Whitworth) This well was approved as a non-
standard unit in that location that you stated?

A Yes, sir,

Q@ Now, the proposed units chat we have proposed by this
application are non-standard units, is that correct?

A Yes sir, the spacing is standard spaclng in the Jalmat
Gas Pool and they are 6W40-acre units. Lesser acreage are considerq
are non-standard units, but the necessity for this hearing in thils
particular case is that the proposed unit for the Wells Federal
Nurber 11 lies in portions of two sections.

Q Now, this Wells Federal Number 11 Well is your
unorthodox location?

A Yes sir, it was originalliy drilled by the Olson 01l
Company as an oil well, of’proposed oll well and gas was encounterqd
in the well. I don't belileve Ilmve given the locatlion of thisk
well previously, but it's 23, 17, and the well 18 430 feet from thd
south line of Section 4, 25 South, 37 East.

Q Was that vhe Olson 011 Company or the Jal Oil Company?

A It may have been drilled by the jal Oil Company. I
was Jal 011 Company, I'1ll correct myself on that,

Q And was it drilled as a gas well or as an oll well?

DEARNLEY .. MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
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of this well 1s a standard location for an oil well,

Q Is it a gas well or an oll well?

A It 1s now a gas well, There was no fluid produced from
the well; but that is wnatvt they intended to do.

Q What is the production of gas?

A The well has not yet been produced. The initial
potential was taken on the thing in April, 1958, and it showed
an absolute open fiow of 10,000,000 cubic feet per day.

4+ In what Tormation was this well completed?

A The Wells Federal Number 11 andthe Wells Federal Number
3 are both completed within the designated producing interval
of the Jalmat Gas Pool.

Q@ To your knowledge, will the granting of the application
prevent waste?

A Yes slr, specilfically for the reason that if the
application 18 not granted, it would be necessary to plug the
Wells Federal Number 11 because we have all of that acreage
dedicated to Number 3.

Q Will the granting of such application violate correlati#e
rights, to your knowledge?

A No, sir,

Q Do you know of any interested party in this case other
than those that signed the communitization agreement, E1 Paso's

Exhibit Number Two?

DEARNLEY - ME!IZR & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL Law RESORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
Phone CHope! 3-6691}
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R No, sir.

Q@ Were the two exhibits, El Paso's Exhibits One and Two,
prepared under your direction or supervision?

A The plat, El Paso's Exhibit Number One, was prepared
from a sketch which I personally made and the communitization
agreement was prepared by our Land Department.

MR, WHITWORTH: We ask that the two exhibits be admitted,

MR, UTZ: Without objection, Exhibits One and Two wlll be
admitted.

¢ (By Mr. Whitworth) Do you have anything further that
you would like to add to your testimony?

A No sir, I believe not.

MR. WHITWORTH: That's all I have,

MR, UTZ: Are there questions of the witness?

Mr. Rainey, do you know whether or not the Number 11 had
a non-standard location approval when it was driiled as an oll
well?

A It was my understanding that that location was a

‘standard location for an oil well,

MR. UTZ: You think that 323.4 feet here would be standard
acreage?

A Tomy knoﬁledge, it did not have any specific unorthOEOJ
location approved on it, Mr., Utz. I can't state definitely, I
don't know. |

MR, UTZ: Any other questions of the witness?

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
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— MR, FISCEER: On the back of this agreement, 1s tula the
Indiana Pet:oleum Company or Indlian?

A No sir, it's Indian Petroleum Company.

MR, UTZ: Any other questions?

MR, WHITWORTH: I have one question. When was this Wells
Feaderal Number 11 Well completed?

A This well was spudded in October, 1957 and was complete#
in December--just a moment and I can get the exact date--completed
December 15, 1957. At that time, as I stated before, it was
completed as a gas well, and under working agreements between us
and Olson and the Jal 0il Company, they tendered the well to us
as a gas completion and the time involved since completion has
been taken up with consultation with Olson and the Jal Oil Company
and us and in executing this communitization agreement.

MR, UTZ: The Jal 01l Company actually drilled the weli?

A Yes, sir.

MR, UT'Z: Are there other questlons?

If not. the witness may be excused.

Excuse me, I had one more question. How abcut the unit
to the south of this proposed unit?

A There's no Jalmat wells completed at the present time
in the southwest quarter of Section 9 or in the southeast quarter
' of Section 8. However, there are additional Jalmat wells completeg
south of that, This is éssentially in the heaft of the south end .

of the Jalmat field.
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5 and 16.

A Would be {n Sections 1l
In other words, most of these

MR, UTZ: That's right.

d by Jalmat completions?

units are surrounde
‘s no doubt that

A Yes 8ir, I think there the entire
anlt would be productive of gas from ehe Jalmat pool.
\

The witness may be excused.

MR. UTZ:
(Witness excused).
MR, UTZ: Are there any other statements tO pe made 1n
this case”?
der advisement.

‘ If not, the case will be taken un

The hearing i adjourned.
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STATE OF NEW MEXILO )
: ss8

COUNTY OF BERMALILLO )
I, JERRY MARTINEZ, Notary Pubiic in and for the County of

Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the fore-
going and attached Transcript of Hearing was reporfed by me in
Stenotype and that the same was sreduced to typewritten transcript
by me and contains a true and correct record of said hearing, to
the best of my knowledge, skill and ablility.

DATED this 2«nd day of January, 1959, in the City of

Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico,

. Wa?d
Ngtary Public e

My Commission Explres:
January 24, 1962

I do herevy cortify that the foregoing is
R comple“e rectrd of the procecdings in

¥heé Exzaninér heaging of Case ¥o.l85/6.,

heard by ne e Rt o 19.5.7
e o L W € >, Examiner
- Yow Commiastien
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BEFORE THE
OLL CONSERVATION CCMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

| IN THE MATTER oF:

Case No. 1516

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

_NOVEMEER 19, 1958

DEARNLEY . MeIer & ASSOCIATES

L-Law R
ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico
Phone Cliapel 36607




: ' BEFORE THE
CIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
NOVEMBER 19, 1958
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IN THE MATTER OF:

*s »0

CASE NO. 1516 Application of Bl Pase Natural Gac Compainy:
for two non-standard gas proration units :
and for the approval of one unorthodox gas:
well location. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an order establishing :
a 120~acre non-standard gas proration unit;
in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the :
N/2 SW/4 and the SW/4 Sw/l4 of Section 4, :
Township 25 South, Range 37 Zast, sald :
unit to be dedicated te the applicant's :

Wells Federal No. 3 Well located 1980 :
feet from the South and West lines of :
said Section 4, Applicant further seeks

the establishment of a 200-acre non- :

standard gas proraticn unit in the Jalmat
Gas Pool consisting of the SE/4 SW/4 of
Section 4 and the NW/4 of Section 9,
Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea
County, New Mexico, said unit to be
dedicated to the applicant's Wells
Federal No. 11 Well located 430 feet
from the Scuth line and 2317 feet from
the West line of said Secticn 4, Appli-
cant further seeks approval of the un- :
orthodox gas well location of the said
Wells Federal No. 11 Well.
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Elvis A. Utz, Examlner,
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
MR. UTZ: The hearing will come to order, please. We
have a continued case which is to be continued again that I would
like to take up at the present time and the next case will be

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW RESDATERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
Phone CHepel 3-6691




MR. PAYNE: Case I510, "Application of EIl Paso Nacural
Gas Company for two non-standard gas proration units and for the
approval of one uilOrihodox gas well location.”

Mr. Examiner, we have received a request from E1 Paso to
continue this case until the first examiner hearing in January and
I so move at this time.

MR, UTZ2: 1Is there objection Lo the continuance of this
case until the first examiner hearing in January? This 18 not
listed on the docket, it 1s a continued case from last month.
Without obJjection, the case will be continued until the first
examiner hearing in January.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
: 8s
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

1, JERRY MARTINEZ, Notary Public in and for the County of
Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the fore-
going and attached Transcript of Hearing was reported by me in
Stenotype at the time and place aforesald; that the same was re-
duced to typewritten transcript by me and contains a true and
correct record of said proceedings, to the best of my knowledge,

skill and ablility.

‘ DATED this 26th day of November, 1958, in the City of
Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico.

: G T
: & ety /.//6’.’/_5{”
¢  Notary Public” :

I ds heyedy corttr Fegoe

4 camplete record th::: :}:ec'fox‘!?s;infnu
the Rxuiner hosrixn

My Commission Expires: hoard by ze o
‘ January 24, 1962
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HEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Case lNo. 1516

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

October 22, 1958
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EEFORE THE
CIL CCNSERVATION COMMISSION

October 22, 1359

IN THE MATTER COF:
Application of E1 Paso Natural Gas Company for
two non-standard gas proration units and for the:
approval of one uncrthodix gas well location. :
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sSeeks an :
order establishing a 120-acre non-standard gas
proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pocl consisting:
of the N/2 SW/4 and the SW/4 SW/L of Section X, :
Township 25 South, Range 37 East, said unit to
be dedicated to the apg..cant's Wells Federal
No. 3 Well located 1880 feet from the South and
West lines of said Section 4. Applicant further
seeks the estavlishment of a 200-acre non-
standard gas proration unit in the Jalmat Gas
Pcol consisting of the SE/4 SW/L of Section 4
and the NW/4 of Section 9, Township 2% South, :
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, said :
unit to be dedicated tc the applicant's VWells :
Federal No. 11 Well located 430 feet from the :
South line and 2317 feet from the West line of :
said Section 4, Applicant further seeks appro- :
val of the unorthodox gas well location of the :
said Wells Federal No., 1i Well. :

(@]

ase 1516

s ve

e 8 40 s se e

Madbry Hall
Santa PFe, New Mexico

Elvis A. Utz, Examiner.
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
MR. UTZ: The hearing wlill come to corder, please.
We have three continued cases thils morning which we will
take up first and dispose of them and follow the docket in ordér;

The first case on the docket will be Case 1516.

MR, PAYNE: “Application of El Paso Natural Gas Company

DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAw REPORTERS
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s Company -
g in November. ied hearing

examiner hearin
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11 that date,

is November 19, I move that

November i9.
MR. UTZ: 18 there cbject

ion to the continuance of Case

15162

{No response) .
MR, UTZ: if not, the case will be continued November 19

pefore me.
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STATE OF NEW MENICO )
COUNTY OF EERNALILLO )

I, JERRY MARTINEZ, Notary Public in and for the County
of Bernallllo, State of New Mexlico, do hereby certify that the
foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing befcore the New Mexico
0il Conservation Commission was reported by me in stenotype and
reduced to typewritten transcript by me, and that the same is a
true and correct record, to the best of my knowledge, skill and
ability.

WITNESS my Hand and Seal this 23rd day of October, 1958,

in the City of Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, State of New

Mexlico.

/
ey /7'7«;

o Notary Pubiiccjjjf

My Commisslion Expires:
January 24, 1962
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- October 17, 1958

Mr. A. L. Porter, Director

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Case No, 1516, Application of EPNG
for two Non-standard Gas Proration
Units and one Unorthodox Well Loca-
tion 1n Sections 4 and 9, Township

25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Porter:

The captioned case which was originally scheduled for
October 2, 1958, was continued until October 22, 1958, in order
to allow time to effect communitization of the leases involved.
It has become apparent that this communitization will not be
concluded prior to the October 22 examiner hearing and it is,
therefore, requested that this case be further continued and
set for hearing at an examiner hearing in November.

Yours very truly,

/Géaiérrett C. Whitworth

Attorney
GCW:hsw




No. 28-58

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING OCTOBER 22, 1958

Cil Conservation Commission 9 a.m. Mabry Hall, State Capitol, Santa Fe

T folicowing cas@® will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner:

CASE 9682:

CASE 1527:

CASE 15238:

CASE 15239:

CASE 1530:

Application of Humble Oil & Refining Company for the amend-
nent of 3 unit agreement. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks an order amending the South Four Lakes Unit
Agreament approved by Order R-710 to enlarge the unit area
to include the N/2 SW/4 of Section 1, Township 12 South,
Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Tennessee Gas Transaissiou Company for
pernission to commingle the ©il produced from two separate

eil poels. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order suthorizing it te commingle the oil produced from its
State A. A. Kemnitz "B" Well No. 5, located in the SW/4 NW/4
of Section 25, Township 186 South, Rarge 33 Easi, Lea County,
New Mexico, from the Kemnitz-Wolfcamp Pool and an undesignated
Pennsylvanian (Cisco) pool. Applicant proposes to separately
meter the production from each zonr prier te commingling.

Application of Tennessee Gas Transmission Company to commingle
the production from two separate oil pools from three of its
state leases. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order authorizing it to commingle the oil preduced from the
Kemnitz~-Wolfcamp and Kemnitz-Cisco Pools from the wells on

its State "B”, State "C™ and State '"D" Leasmes located ian
Sections 21 and 28, Township 16 South, Range 34 East, Lea
County, New Mexico.

Application of Kersey & Company for permission to commingle
production from two separate oil pools. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, sesks an order authorizing it to commingle
the production from the Grayburg-Jackson Pool and th¢. Fren
Pool from two wells located on the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 186,
Township 17 South, Range 31 East, Eduy County, New Mexico.
Applicant does not propose to meter the production from each
pool.

Application of Rice Engineering & Operating, Inc. for an
order authorizing a salt water dispesal well. Appiicaont, in
the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the
dispomsal of produced s.lt water through its E~-M-E SWD Well No.
A~32 to be located 1320 feet from the North and East lines of
Section 32, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant proposes to inject the produced smsalt water
into the San Andres formation in the interval frem 4250 feet
to 4800 feet.
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Docket No. 28-58

CASBE 1531:

CASE 1532:

CASE 1633:

CASE 1534:

CASE 1535:

"CASE 1536:

Application of Rice Engineering & Operating, Inc. for an
crder authorizing a salt water disposal well. Applicant,

in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorixing the
disposal of produced salt water through Assrada Peiroleum
Corporation’'s Adkins Well No. 2, located 990 feet from the
South line and 330 feet from the West line of Section 5,
Township 20 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant proposes to inject the produced salt water into the
San Andres fermation in the interval from 4480 feet to 4950
feet.

Applicatior of Sunray Mid-Continent 0Oil Company for an order
authorizing a salt water disposal well. Appiicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the disposal
of produced =alt water through its Hobbs "G" Well No. 1,
located 1880 feet from the North and West lines of Section 36,
Township § South, Bange 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant proposes to inject the produced salt water through
the well bore into the Pennsylvanian formation in the interval
from 9834 feet to 9365 feet.

Application of El Paso MNatural Gas Products Company for a
dusl cempletion. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
an order authorizing it to dually complete its Frontier No.
1-B Well, located 890 feet from the South line and 890 feet
from the East line of Section 9, Township 27 North, Range 11
West, San Juan County, Newv Mexico, in such a manner as to
permit the production of -il from an undesignated Gallup oil
pool and the production of gas from an undesignated Dakota
gas pool through parallel strings of tubing.

Application of Zapata Petroleum Corporation for permission

to commingle productien from nine non-contiguous state leases.
Applicant, in the abeve-styled cause, seeks an order author-
izing it to commingle thes preduction fror nine separate state
leases in the Yacuum Pocl, all in Townships 17 and 18 South,
Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Carper Drilling Company for permission to
commingle the oil produced from two separate oil pools.
Appliéant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order author-
iming it to commingle the production from three wells comple-
ted in the Corbin Poel and one well completed in the ,
Maljamar Pool, all on its Wyatt lease in Sectiens 33 and 34,
Township 17 South, Range 33 East, and Section 5, Township 18
South, Range 33 East, lLea County, New Mexice, and to ascertain
the production from each well by means of perieodic tests.

Applicatioen of Shell 0il Company for permission te commingle
the oil produced from four separate leases. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks an order autbhorizing it to
commingle the production from four separate state leases in
Sections 8 and 9, Township 16 South, Range 34 East, Hume-
Queen Pool, lLea County, New Mexico.
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CASE 1537:

CASE 1539:

CASE 1538:

Docket No. 28--58

Application of Pure 0il Company for a dusl cempletion.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order
authorizing it to dually cemplete its South Vacuum Unit
No. 2-35 Well, located 1980 feet from the South line and
660 fset from the East lins of Section 35, Township 18
South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexiceo, in such a
manner as to permit the production of oil frem the South
Yacuum-Devonian Pool and gas from an undesignated McKee
gas poel through parallel smtrings of tubing.

Application of Aztec 0Oil & Gas Company for the assignment of
minimum allowables to certain gas wells in the Fulcher Kutz-
Pictured Cliffs Gis Pool, San Juan Couniy, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sedks an order agsign-
ing minimum allowasbles to the following described gas wells
in the Fulcher Kutz-~Pictured Cliffs Gas Pool in order to
preveat premature abandenment of said wells:

Cozzens No. 3 and No. 4 Yells, both in Section 20, Township
39 North, Range 11 West;

Hart No. 1 ¥Well, Sectien 11, Township 29 North, Range 12 West;
Bolder No. 1 lbll, Section 29, Township 30 Nerth, Range 12
VWest;

Cornell No. 3 and No. 4 Wells, both in Section 12, Township
329 North, Range 12 West;

all in San Juan County, New Mexico.

Application of T. J. Sivley for an exception to the casing
requirements for the potash-oil area in Eddy and Lea Counties,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order authorizing an exception to the casing requirements

for the potash-oil area as set forth in Order R-111-A for

its Federal-Silver No. 1, an exploratory well to be located
1980 feet from the South and East lines of Section 28, Town-
20 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexice. Applicant
proposes to drill with cable tools to the Yates formation.

The casing pregram of applicant is as follows:

13-3/8" Casing in top of red bed at approximately 70 feet.
10-3/4" Casing as cave string to about 700 feet.

8-5/8" Casing, this being the water shutoff string to
approximately 1250', but in any event below water.

5-1/2" Casing to be set at a point selected by operator
above pay zone expected to be encountered at 3625', but
in no event to exceed a depth greater than 600 feet below
the base of salt.

That the applicant should be permitted tc pull all casing
except the 5-1/2" production string in the event that
commercial oil or gas is found.
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CABE 1540: Applicaticn of E. P. Campbell for an exception to Rule 505

of the Commission Rulss and Regulations. Applicant, in the
above-siyled cause, seeks an order granting an exception to
Rule 505 of the Commission Rules and Regulations and assign-
ing an allowable proportional factor of 1.33 for the oil

pool in the Abs 2oraaiion discovered by applicant's Cockerham
No. 1 Well, NE/4 NE/4 Section 34, Township 18 South, Range 26
East, Eddy County, New Mexico, even though the depth of the
casing shoe is 4205 feet. The top of the Abo pay is at
approximately 5280 feet in the sbove-described well.

CONTINUED CASE

T

CASE 1516: Application of El Pamo Natural Gas Company for two non-

" .\\\b-——'——-_————_-’__’_’__’_’_,ﬂ

ir/

standard gas proration units and for the appreval of one
unorthedox gas well location. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an order establishing a 120-acre non-
standard gas proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting
of the N/2 SW/4 and the SW/4 SW/4 of Section 4, Township 25
South, Range 37 East, said unit to be dedicated to the
spplicant's Wells Federal No. 3 Wall located 1980 feet from
ths Bouth and West lines of said Section 4. Applicant furt
seeks the establishment of a 200-acre non-standard gas pro-
ration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the SE/4
SW/4 of Section 4 and the NW/4 of Sectien 8, Township 25
Seuth, Range 37 East, Lea County, Mew Mexico, said unit to

be dedicated to the applicant's Wells Federal No. 11 Well
located 430 feet from the South line and 2317 feet from the
West line of said Section 4. Appilicant further seeks approva
6f the unorthodox gas well location of the said Wells Federal
¥o. 11 Well.
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September 26, 1958

Mr. A, L. Porter

Director, New Mexico O0il Conservation
Commission

P. C. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: .E%EEP%QL_;§}6, Application
V) G for two Non-standard
Gas Proration Units and One
Unorthodox Well Loccation in
Sections 4 and 9, Township 25
South, Range 37 East, Lea
County. New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Porter:

It has recently been discovered that more than
one lease is invclved in the captioned application, and
the lands and leases should be communitized prior to a
hearing on this matter. This case has been set for an
examiner hearing on October 2, 1958.

E1 Paso Natural Gas Company requests that this
case bebggggggggg:%ggil the first examiner hearing in

November in order at said communitization can be accom-
plished prior to the hearing.

Yours very truly,

v/

arre . wnitwor
Attorney

GCW:Dbp
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DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASBOCIATES
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BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
OCTOBER 2, 1958
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IN THE MATTER QF:

CASE 1516 Application of Bl Paso Natural Gas Company
for two non-standerd gas proration units and
for the aprrovel of one unorthodox gas well
location. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, aeeks an order establishing a 120-
acre non-standard gas proration unit in the
Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the N/2 sSW/4
and the Sw/l, SW/4 of Section |}, Township 25
South, Range 37 Hast, said unit to be dedi-
cated to the applicant's Wells Federal No.3
Well located 1980 feet from the South and
West lines of sald Section 4. Applicant
further seeks the estaplishment of a 200- :
acre non-standard gas proretion unit in the :
Jelmet Gas Poul consisting of the SE/4 SW/L :
of Section 4 and the NW/L or Section 9,Town~-:
ship 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,New:
Mexico, sald unit to be dedicated to the ap~:
plicant?!s Wells Federal Ko. 11 Well located
430 feet from the South line and 2317 feet
from the West line of 3aid Section L. Ap-
plicant furthar seeks approval of the unor-
thodox gas well location of the sald Wells
Federal No. 1l Well.

ae ep OF

et o8 oe

0 9a S¢ ae 03 ¢

BEFORE:
Mr. klvis A. VUtz, Examiner.
ITRANSCRIPI OF PROCEEDINGS
MR. UTZ: The next caée will be Case 1516.
MR. COOLEY: Case 1516. Application of El1 Paso Natural

Gas Company for two non-stendard gas proration units and for the

approval of one unorthodox gas well location.

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL Law REPORIVERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEw MEXICO
Phone CHopel 3-6691
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whiteworth,

Mr. Examiner,

atto

be continued to the

[433 5y
1ne arT

of 1950-

tion to any Examiner

anyone here present

vefore any BExaminer
set in the month of
MR. UTZ:
October the 22nd,
objectiomn, the case
Hearing,

»eure which.

October 22nd?

rney for E1l Paso Natura
first Examiner

nlieant, El Paso

or the fir
which hearing may be befl

MR. COOLEX:

we have 8 letter from garrett C.
1 Gas Company, requesting that Case 1516

mber

Hearing to be set in Nove

3 no objec~

o

s thsr
case ‘
]

Exeminer Hearing

Natural Gas GCompany,he

Who mignt be set to hear this case.
who objects to the continuance of this

for the first

November, 19537
Hearing wiil be

1 belleve the next Examiner

st part of November. 1f there 1s Do

will be continued until the next Examlner

ore myself or Mr. Nutter, I am not

NMr. Exeminer, is that tentatively set for

MR. uTZ: Yes, it 1is.
DEARNLEY - MEeEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REFPORYTERS
NEW MEXICO

<ALBUQUERQUE.
Phon

o CHapel 3-6691
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‘ STATE OF WEW MEXiCO )
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO 3 >

I, J. A, TRUJILLO, Notary Public in and for the County of
Bernallilio, State of New Mexlco, do hereby certify that the fore-

going and attached Transcript of Proceedings before th

BT e = o
nNew I' -

(b

011 Conservation Commission was reported by me in stenotype and
reduced to typewritten transcript by me and/or under my personal
supervision, and that the same 1s a true and correct record to the
best of my knowledge, skill and ability.
WITHESS my Handé and Seal, this, thef_gi any of Delata,
» 1958, in the City of Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo,

State of New #Mexlco.

My Comrission Expires:

October 5, 1960.

I go narstv terity tmt by "@5“:50”‘;“
T g 7ﬁ’“~ 27 T RALAER
#?. <311«$3 ’{" I 5&

DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL Law REFORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. ' 'EW MEXiCO
Phone Cﬂvpcl 3-6691




RE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THEE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CABE NO. 1518
Oxrder Fo. R-1317

ORDER OF TRE COMMIBEION
BY TEX COMMISSION:

This cause cams oa for earimg at 9 o'clock a.m. om
January 7, 190590, at Santa Fo, Wov Maxico, before Xlvis A. Utx,
Examiner duly appointed by the 01) Comaservatioa Commissiom of
Fev Mexico, Mareinsafter referred to as the "Commissiom, * in

accordance with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

OV, ean this duya!m 1988, the Commission,
a quorus beiag pm ving coasidsred the appuutie., the

(1) That dus public motice haviag beea givea as required
by law, the Commismion bas jurisdiction of this cawee and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) Mt&mumt,mmn;wwm,u
the opurator 52 the EW/4 of Bectien 4 and the WW/4 of Ssctios 9,
Township 25 Bruth, Range 37 East, XNPM, lsa Couaty, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant is the operator of the following-
described wells:

Yells Federsl Mo. 3 Well, located 1980 feet from the South lime
and 1980 feet frem the West lims of =maid Bectiea 4.

" ¥Wells Yederal No. 11 Well, located 430 feet from the South liwme
and 2317 feet from the West liae of said Ssctiom 4.

(4) That the applicant proposes the establishment of two
moa-standard gas proration units ian the Jalmat Gas JFool, to-wit:

v e
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Caso ¥o. 1516
Order No. R-1317

A 130-acre non-standard gas proration uait
ocsasisting 92 the N/2 5W/4 and the 8%W/4 B8W/4
of said Bectioa 4, to bo dedicated to the
above-described Wells FPederal Mo. 3 Well.

A 200-aore mon-standard gas proratica umit

comsisting of tis SR/4 2Y/4 of said Ssctics

4 and the NV¥/¢& of said Section 8, to be

:di::t: :o the above-described Wells Federal
. 11,

(5) That the applicart further seeks approwval of the
unorthodox gas well location of said VWells Federal No. 11 Well.

(6) That by Admimistrative Order NEP-369 applicant was
granted a 160-gacre non-standard gas proration unit in the Malmat
Gas Fool censisting of the SV/4 of said Section 4 and dedicated
:: said Kﬂs Federal Fo. 3 Well; That said KSP-369 should mow

cance .

(7) Tbat approval of the subject zpplication will mot
causs waste nor impair correlative rights.

IT I8 THEEREFORK ORDERED:

(1) That a 130-acre non-standard gas prorstioa usmit ia
the Jalmat Gas Pool, ceasisting of the N/2 S¥W/4 and the SVW/4 SW/4
ol BSection 4, Township 30 Bcuth, Ramgs 37 East, NMPM, lLea County,
Now Mexico, be and the same is hereby established., Said umii is
to be dedicated to applicast's Wells Federal No. 3 Well, located
1980 feat from the South line and 1980 feot from the West lime of
sald 3sction 4.

{2) That the said Wells Pederali Mo. 3 Well bs granted as
acreage facter for aliowable purposes in the proportiosn that the
abevo-deacribed acreage bears to a standard gas proration uait for
the Jalmat Gas Posl.

(3) That a 300-acre moca-standsrd gas proration uait ia
the Jalmat Gas ¥ool, consistiag of the SE/4 BYW/4 of said Bectioa
4 and the XVW/4 of Bection 9, Towmship 25 South, Raange 37 East, .
MNP, Isas County, New Eexico, ha-dthnnuhrowmlnbd
Said eait is to be dedicated to applicant's Wells Federal ¥o. 11
Well, memzmzmmmnxmmzsn feet from the
West line of said l.ctiol 4.

(4) That the said '.119 Fede-al Ne. 11 %ell bs granted
an acreage factor for allowable purposes im the proportiom that
the qudmmnm to a standard gas prerationr umit
for the Jalmat Gas Pool.

]
]
|
|
?




N 2
Case Mo. 1818
Order ¥o. B-1317

(3) That the unorthodox gas wel)l loeation of the said
Vells Federal M. 11 Wsil be and the wame is hereby appreved.

(6) That AMuministrative Order NEP-388 be and 2hi same
is heredy sancelled.

DORE at Banta Fe, Nov Maxico, on the day and year herein-
above desigaated.

STATE OF NEY MEXICO
CIL COMEERYATION CONMIBSION

Z

. s=/




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Date

CASE MO.__ | ¢/ f HEARING DATE__/—~ 7 — 5 %

My recommendstions for an order in the above numbered case(¥] are

as fcllows: 7 o %JM//[M M//%ﬁp
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September 19,

1558
Mr, A, Portep
Direct s Ne México 0i1 Conservation
Commission
P, o, ox 871
Santg Fe, New Mexico
Dear Mr, Portep
I have €ncloseqg for filing i
an Originagi and tyq COpieg of Appl¢cant'
Cation in cage No. 16 on the Examiner
Obepr o 1958

GCW:bp
Encl.

il MR
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e Hasoy,
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BEFORE THE 0OIL CONSERVATION counxséiok‘-578: CCC
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF EL PASO )
NATURAL GAS COMPANY FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF
A 120-ACRE NOK-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT
IN THE JALJAT GA3 POOL CUNSISTING OF THE N/2
OF THE SW/4 AND THE SW/4 OF THE SW/4 OF
SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, SAID UNIT TO BE
DEDICATED TO TIE APPLICANT'S WELLS FEDERAL
#3 WELL UOCATED 1980 FEET FROM THE SOUTH AND
WEST LINES OF SAID SECTION 4 AWD THE ESTAB-
LISHMENT OF A 200-ACRE NON-STANDARD GAS
PRORATION UNIT IN THE JALMAT GAS POOL CON-
SISTING OF THE SE/4 OF THE SW/4 OF SECTION 4
AND THE NW/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH,
RANGE 37 EAST, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, SAID
UNIT TO BE DEDICATED TO THE APPLICANT'S WELLS
FEDERAL #11 WELL LOCATED 430 FEET FROM THE
SOUTH LINE AND 2317 FEET FROM THE WEST LINE
OF SAID SECTION 4 AND FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT
OF AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION FOR SAID WELLS
FEDERAL #11 WELL

APPLICANT'S SUBSTITUTE APPLICATION

comes now E1 Paso Natural Gas Company, hereinafter called
“"aApplicant", and files this substitute application which replaces
and is completely substituted for an application previously filed
with this Commission, being Case No. 1516 on the Examiner Hearing
NDocket of October 2, 1958, and alleges and states:

1. Heretofore, Jal 0il Company, Inc., a New ' _..co Corpora-
tion, has drilled Wells Federal #11 well, the location of which 1s
indicated by a plat which is marked "Exhibit 1" and which 1is
attached nereto ard made a part hereof, expecting to complete
the same as an oll well. Said well was completed as a gas well
in the Yates and Seven Rivefs Formations,

2. Applicant has acquired all interest in sald well and it
is situated on lands covered by United States of America Ol1 and
Gas ILease number LC-055546 under which Applicant owns tae operating
rights for the production of gas. |

3. Applicant's Wells Federal #3 well is located 1980 feet
from the south line and 1980 feet from the west line of the SW/4
of Secticn 4, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea
County, New Mexico. A non-standard proration unit comprising

120 acres should bpe dedicatcd to said weil which will be composed




of the N/2 of the SW/4 and the SE/4 of the SW/4 of Section &,
Township 25 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant's Wells Federal #1l1l well is located 43C feet from the
south line and 2317 feet from the west line of said Section 4. It
is also located 323.4 feet from the east iine of the SE/4 of the
SW/4 of sald Secticn 4 and 830 feet from the north line of the
SE/4 of the SW/4 of sald Section 4, and is therefore located in
an unorthodox location. Said unorthodox location snould be
approved for said well, and a non-standard unit should be
established and dealcated to said Wells Federal #11 well com-
prising 200 acres which unit should be composed of the NW/& of

Section 9 and the SE/H of the sw/h of Section 4, Township 25
South, Range 37 East, N.M.P,M., Lea County, New MeXxico,

4. If the relief requested in this application is granted
1t will prevent waste and will not pre,udice or violate

correlative rigats.

5. No other interested party 1s known to applicant.

WHEREFORE, Applicant respectfully requests that

notice of thls application be given as required by law and that

upon final hearing an order be issued to approve sald two

proposed non-standard proration units and to approve the
unorthodox location of Wells Federal #11l well for the pro-

duction of gas and such other and further relief to which

L

applicant may show itself justly entitled.

Attorney for
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY




DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING OCTOBER 2, 1958

0il Conservation Coamission 9 a.m. Mabry Hall, State Capitol, Santa Fe

The following cases will be heard hefore Elvis A. Utz, Examiner:

CASE 1225:

CASE 1511:

CASE 1512:

CASE 1513:

Application of Moab Drilling lompany for authority to expand
ite water flood project in the High Lonesome Pool, Eddy County,
New Mexico, and for approval of certain unorthedox well loca~
tions therein. Applicant in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order authorizing the expansion of its water flood project in
the High lonesome Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, to include

its Davis-Federal Well No. 11-W, a proposed water injection
well to be drilled on an unorthodox location 1310 feet from

the North line and 2630 feet from the West line of Section 15,
Township 16 South. Range 29 East. Applicant further seeks an
administrative procedure for the futuie expansion of said water
flood project to inciude the folliowing proposed water injection
wells to be drilled on unorthodox locations:

Davis~Federal No. 1-¥W; 10 feet from the North line and 2630
feet from the West line of Section 15.

Davis-Federal No. 2-W; 10 feet frowm the North line and 1310
feet from the West line of Section 15.

Skelly-~State No. 15-W; 1310 feet from the North line and 2630
feet from the West line of Section 16.

Skelly-State No. 25-W; 2630 feet from the North line and 2630
feet from the West line of Section 16.

All in Township 16 South, Range 29 East.

Application of Newmont 0Oil Corporation for an order authorizing
a pilot water flood project. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks an order authorizing it to institute a pilot

water flood project in the Loco Hills Pool in Eddy County,

New Mexico. Applicant proposes to inject water into the
Grayburg formation through one well in Section 1, Township 18
South, Range 29 East, and through five wells in Section 6,
Township 18 South, Range 30 East, all in Eddy County, New
Mexico.

Application of Humble 0il & Refining Company for approval of
a unit agreement. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order approving its Bandana Point Unit Agreement

~embracing approximately 14,293 acres of Federal, state and fee

acreage in Township 22 South, Range 23 East, and Township 23
South, Ranges 23 East and 24 East, all in Eddy County, New
Mexico.

Application of Drilling and Exploration Company, Inc. for an
exception to the casing requirements for the potash-oil area
in Lea and Eddy Counties, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-astyled cause, seeks an order authorizing an exception
to the shallow-zone casing requirements for the potash-oil
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CASE 1513 continued

CASE 1514:

CASE 1515:

<L’/‘;;;:1516:

area as set forth in Order Nc. R-111-A for its Ballard No. 1
Well located 1980 feet from the North and West lines of
Section 27, Township 20 South, Range 34 East, Lss County, New
Mexico. Applicant proposes to drill with cable tools to an
approximate depth of 3,700 feet adjacent to the Lynch Pool.
Applicant proposes to use the following casing program in lieu
of the program prescribed for cable tool holes by Order R-111-
A: 4

(1) 12 3/8 inch casing to be cemented at approximately
70 feet.

(2) 10 3/4 inch casing to be landed at approximately
700 feet.

(3) 8 5/8 inch casing to be landed at approxi-ately 1250
feet.

(4) 5 1/2 inch casing to be cemented at the top of the
producing formation with 50 sacks cement for testing
purposes.

(8) 10 3/4 inch casing and 8 5/8 inch casing to be pulled.

(6) In the event commercial production is obtained, 5 1/2
inch casing to be perforated and cement circulated to
surface.

Application of Continental Oil Company for approval of a unit
agreement. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sesks an
order approving its Tonto Deep Unit Agreement embracing 2,000
acres, more or less, of Federal and state lands in Township
18 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Continental O:1 Company for a non-standard gas
proration unit. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
an order establishing a 320-acre non-standard gas proration
unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the S/2 Section 22,
Township 22 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
said unit to be dedicated to the applicant's Meyer B-22 Well
Ro. 1 located 1650 feet from the South line and 990 feet from
the East line of said Section 22.

Application ol ¥l Paso Natural Gas Company for two non-
standard gas proration units and for the approval of one
unorthodox gas well location. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an order establishing a 120-acre non-
standard gas proration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting
of the N/2 SW/4 and the SW/4 SW/4 of Section 4, Township 25
South, Range 37 East, said unit to be dedicated to the
applicant's Wells Federal No. 3 Well located 1980 feet from
the South and West lines of said Section 4. Applicant further
seeks the establishment of a 200-acre non-standard gas pro-
ration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the SE/4
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CASE 1516 continued
S¥W/4 of Section 4 and the NW/4 of Section 9, Township 25

/ South, Range 37 East, Lca County, New Mexijico, said unit to
be dedicated to the applicant's Wells Federal No. 11 Well }
located 430 feet from the South line and 2317 feet from the
West line of said Section 4. Applicant furither seeks approval
of the unorthodox gas well location of the said Wells Federal

-~ ~Na. 11 Well.
I

CASE 1517; Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for a dual
completion. Applicant., in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order authorizing the dual completion of its State BT "M"
Well No. 2, located in the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 33, Township
11 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a
manner as to permit the production of gas from the upper Penns-
ylvanian formation adjacent to the Bagley-Upper Pennsylvanian
Gas Pool, and the production of o0il from the lower Pennsyl-
vanian formation adjacent to the Bagley-Lower Penrsylvanian
Gas Pool throughk the casing-tubing annulus and the tubing
respectively.

CASE 1518 Application of Magnolia Petroleum Company for permission to
commingle productionr from two separate oil pools. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to
commingle the production from the Wantz-Abo (0il) Pool and
Terry-Blinebry 0il Pool on its Stephens Estate Lease compris-
ing the SW/4 of Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 37 East,
Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 1519: Application of Sunray Mid-Continent 0il Company and British
American Oil Producing Company for an order authorizing a
secondary recovery proiect. Applicants, in the above-styled
cause, seek an order authorizing a secondary recovery project
in the Bisti-lower Gallup Oil Pool in San Juan County, New
Mexico. Applicants propose to inject liguefied petroleum
gas and dry gas into thte Gallup formation through the British
American Marye Well No. 2 located ir the NE/4 NE/4 of Section
12, Township 25 North, Range 13 West, aud the Sunray Mid-
Continent Federal 'C" Well No. 20 located ir the SW/4 NW/4
of Section 7, Township 25 North. Range 12 West, all in San
Juan County, New Mexico.

CASE 1520: Application of Phillips Petroleum Company for permission to
commingle oil produced from two separate pools. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to
commingle the o0oil produced on its Santa Fe Lease from the
Yates formation adjacent to the Vacuum Yates Pool with the
0oil produced from the Vacuum (San Andres) Pool in four
separate existing tank batteries located in Sections 26, 27,
.3, and 33, Township 17 South. Range 35 East, Lea County,
New Mexico. «
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CASE 1521:

Application of Humble Cil and Refining Company for an oil-
0il dual completion. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order authorizing the dual completion of its New
Mexico State "V" Well No. 1, located 660 feet from the South
and West lines of Section 10, Township 21 South, Range 37
East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit
the production of oii trom the Biinebry Uil Poci and iie
Drinkard Pool through parallel strings of 1% inch tubing.




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
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My recommendations for an order in the above numbered case(s) aure
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November 14, 1958

Mr. A. L. Porter, Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Case No. 1516, /AApplication of EPNG
for two andard Gas Proration

Unlts and one Unorthodox Well Loca-
tion in Sections 4 and 9, Township
25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico.

Dear Mr, Porter:

This case is scheduled for examiner hearing on
November 19, 1958. Oliver Payne informed me that it has
been lnadvertently omitted from the docket but that it
will be called. Since communitization of the leases
involved has not been concluded, El Paso will not be pre-
pared to present evidence on this case on the 19th and
we hereby request that, this case be further continued
until an examiner hearing in the latter part of December.

Yours very truly,

MWhitworth

Attorney
GCW:hsw




No. 32-58

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING NOVEMBER 19, 1958
Qil Conservation Commigsion 9 s.m., Mabry Hall, State Capitol, flpta Fe, Now Mexico
The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiners

CASE 1337: Application of Gulf Oil Corporation for permission to commingle the pro-

B duction from two separate oil pocls. Applicant, in the above-styled ceuse,
seeks an order amending Order R-1093 and Order R=-1093-A to authorize it to
commingle the production from the Montoya formation with the producticn
from the Ellenburger, Fusselman, gnd McKee formations on its Learcy Mc-
Buffington Lease consisting of the §/2 of Section 13, Township 25 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 15483 Application of Shell Qil Company for an automatic custody transfer system
' and for permission to commingle the production from four separate leases.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to in-
stall an automatic custody tranefer system and to commingle the production
from the Vacuum Pool on four State Leases located in Sections 29, 30, and
31, Township 17 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexicc.

CASE 1549: Application of Tidewater Gil Company for two norestandard gas proration

units. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks ah order establishing
a 120-acre non-standard gas proration unit, in both the Tubb Gas Pool and
the Blinebry Gas Pool, each to comprise the S/2 SE/4 and SE/4 SA/4 of
Section 36, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, and
to be dedicated to applicant’'s State "Q" Well No. 1, located in the SE/4
SW/4 of said Section 36, which well is dually completed in the aforesaid
pools.

CASE 1550: Application of Tidewater Gil Company to commingle the production from
several separate oil pools. Applicant, in the above=gtyled cause, seeks
an order authorizing it to commingle the production from the Ellenburger,
McKee, Fusselman, Montoya and any other pool or peoois encountered which
produces oil of similar qualities on its Coatas "C" Lease comprising the
E/2 and SE/4 NW/4 and NE/4 SW/4 of Section 24, Township 25 South, Range 37
East, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant further requests permissior to
commingle production from the Drinkard formation on said lease with any
other pool or pools encountered which produce sour crudes. Applicant pro-
poses to separately meter production from each pool prior to being commingle~
ed. Applicant further seeks permission to produce more than sixteen wells
into said common facilities.

CASE 1551: Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for permission to commingle
the production from three separatc leases and for permission to produce more
than sixteen wells into a common tank battery. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to commingle the production
from the Empire-Abo Pool from the three separate Federal leases hereinafter
described: .

LC-065478-B N/2 NW/4, NE/4, N/2 SE/4, and E/2 S¥/4
Section 3; E/2 Section 10




CASE 135523

CASE 1553:

CASE 15543

CASE _1555:

Ni=025604 S/2 SE/4 Section 3; W/2 Section 10
LC-067858 N/2 and S#/4 Section 11

all in Township 18 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant
further requests authority to produce more than sixtezen wells into the
common tank battery for said leases. Applicant proposes to separately
meter production from each of the abcve-discribed leases prior to leing
commingled. :

Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for permission to commingle
the production from four separate leases. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks an order authorizing it to commingle the production from the
Abo formation adjacent to the Empire-Abo Pool from the four separate State
leases hereinafter discribed:

E-5461 NW/4 NW/4 Section 2
3-7244;30 S/2 NW/4, NW/4 SW/4, and SE/4 SA/4 Section 2
B-8814-12 NE/4 SA/4 Section 2
E-7833 SW/4 SE/4 Section 2
all in Township 18 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant

proposes to separately meter the production from each of said leases prior
to being commingled.

Application of The Texas Company for a dual completion and for permission
to commingle the liquids produced from twc separate pools. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to dually complete its

Peery-Federal (NCT-1) Well No. 1 located 1980 feet from the North and East

lines of Section 29, Township 15 South, Range 3C East, Chaves County, New
Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the production of oil from an unde-
signated Devonian oil pool and gas from an undesignated Ellenburger Gas Pool
through parallel strings of tubing. Applicant further requests permission
to commingle the liquids and low pressure gas produced from the Devonian
and Ellenburger formations from all existing and future wells on its Peery-
Federal Lease which comprises ail of said Section 29.

Applicatidn of The Texas Company for an automatic custody transfer system and
for permission to commingle the production from five separate leases.

“Applicant, in the above~styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to ine

stall an automatic custody transfer system and to commingle the production
from the Bisti-~Lower Gallup Oil Pool on five Navajo Allottee Leases located
in Sections 14, 15, and 23, Township 25 North, Range 11 West, San Juan County,
New Mexico. Applicant proposes to separately meter the production from each
lease prior to being commingled.

Application of H. K. Riddle for two nonestandard oil proration units and
two unorthodox oil well locations. Applicant, in the above~styled cause,
seeks an order establishing a 6l-acre non-standard oil proration unit cone-
sisting of Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 of Section 18, said unit tu be dedicated to a
well to be drilled on an unorthodox location 1980 feet from the South line
and 252 feet from the West line of said Section 18; applicant further seeks

e v Rin e




the establishment of a 63-acre non=standar:’ oil proration unit consisting
of lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 of Section 19, said unit to be dedicated to a well
to be drilled on an unorthodox location 660 feet from the North line and
256 feet from the West line of said Section 19, 8ll in the Bisti-Lower

Gallup 0il Pool. Township 26 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County, New
Mexico.

CASE 13563 Application of Chaco Oil Company for an exception to Rule 104 of the
Commission Rules and Regulations. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order authorizing it to drill four additional cil wells in the
Red Mountain-Mesaverde Oil Pool in the SA/4 SE/4 of Section 20 ahd the NW/4
NE/4 of Section 29, Township 20 North, Range 9 West, McKinley County, New
Mexico.

CASE 15573 Application of Cities Service Oil Company for a dual completion. Applicant,
Lo in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing it to dually complete
its State "P™ No. 3 Well located 990 feet from the South and West lines of
Section 32, Township 22 South,'Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in
such a manner as to permit the production of oil from the Blinebry 0il Pool
and from an undesignated Glorieta oil pcol through parallel strings of
tubing.

2 ;o ! -2
lonlineed (Cases
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September 3, 1958

Mr. A. L. Porter

Director, New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission

P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

I nave enclosed the original and two copiles
of E1 Paso Natural Gas Company's application for an
order to establish an unorthodox location for its Wells
Number 11 well, located 430 feet from the south line and
2316.6 feet from the west line of Section 4, Township 25
South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

We request that this matter be filed with the

Commission and set for hearing before an examiner at the
soonest possible date.

Yours very truly,

Garrett C. WhLOUWOIrir
Attorney

GCW:bp
Encil,

R\

WA
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION{IA pee
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO "EICE oo

1353 ez

b
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION CF Mg 22
EL FASO NATURAIL GAS COMPANY FOR THE
ESTABLISHMENT OF AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION
FOR THE WELLS NUMBER 11 WELL LOCATED 430 FZET
FROM THE SOUTH LINE AND 2316.6 FEET FROM THE
WEST LINE OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH,
RANGE 37 EAST, N.M.P.M., LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,
BY DEDICATING TO SAID WELL 200 ACRES CCMPRISING
THE NW/4 of SECTION S AND THE SE/X OF THE SW/L
OF SECTION 4, TOwNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST,
N.M.P.M., LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, WITHDRAWING
SAID SE/4 OF THE Sw/h OF SAID SECTION 4 FROM THE
ACREAGE NOW DEDICATED TO EL PASG NATURAL GAS

COMPANY'S WELLS NUMBER 3 WELL ‘;b“b"j{/’

APPLICATION

Comes now K1 Paso Naftural Gas Company nereinafter
called "Applicant” and alleges and states:

l., Heretofore, Jal Q0il Company, Inc., a New Mexico
Corporation, has drilled Wells Number 11 well, the location
of which 1is indicated by a plat which is marked Exhibit 1
and which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, ex-
pecting to complete the same as an oil well. Said well
was completed as a gas well in thne Yates and Seven Rivers
Formations.

2. Applicant nas acquired all interest in said well
and it is situated on lands covered by United States of
America 0il and Gas Lease number LC-055546 under which
Applicant owns tne operating rights for the production
of gas.

3. Heretofore, this Commlsslon has approved a
non-standard unit for Appllcant's Wells Number 3 well,
comprising the SW/4 of Section 4, Township 25 South, Range
37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. ‘The SE/4 of
said SW/4 of said Section 4 should be witndrawn from sald
non-standard unit and snould be dedicated to said Wells
Number 11 well togetner witn tne Nw/h of Section 9, Townsnip

- 25 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico,

so that the resulting non-standard unit for said iells

Number 11 well will comprise 200 acres,

wu._‘. S



4L, Applicant owns the gas operating rights on all
acreage surrounding salid preoposed non-standard unit,

5. Applicant seeks an order from this Commission
approving said proposed non~standard unit and said well
for the production of gas.

6. If said order is granted, it will prevent waste
and will not prejudice correlative rights.

7. No other interested party is known to Applicant.

WHEREFORE, Appilcant respectfully requests that this

matter be set down for hearing before an Examiner at the
soonest possible date, that notice thnereof be given as reguired
by law and that upon final hearing an order be issued approving
sald non-standard unit and withdrawing the SE/4 of SW/U4 of
sald Section 4 from the acreage now dedicated to Applicant's

Wells Number 3 well,

ARRETT C.
Attorney for
EL, PASO NATURAL GAS CCMPANY

-2 -
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Mr. A. L. Porter

Director. New Mexico Qil Conservation
Commission

P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

, Re: El1 Paso Natural Gas Company's

k ' Lpvlication for an Order to

2 Establish an Unortnodox Location

for its Wells Number 11 well,
located 430 feet from the South

Line and 2316.6 feet from the West

' : Line of Section 4, Township 25 South,
F ) Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County,
New Mexico,

Dear Mr. Porter:

I have enclosed tinree copies of Exhibit 1 to be
attached to the captioned application wnich was malled to
you thnis date. Exhiblt 1 was inadvertently omitted.

Yours very truly.

/«W‘”W
“Garrett C. Whitworth
Attorney

GCW:bp
Encl,
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TITATION AGREENMENT

Wells Federal 11 Well

This Agresment entered into as of the 20thday of November , 1958, by and be-
tween the parties subscribing, ratifying or consenting hereto, such parties being herein-

after referred to as "parties hereto”;

WHERBAS, the Mineral Leesing Act of February 25, 1920, 41 Stat. 437, as
amended by the Act of August 8, 1946, 60 Stat. 950, 30 U.S8.C., Secs. 181, et seq.,
authorizes communitization ox drilling agreemenuts communitizing or pooling a federal
oil and gas lease, or gry portion thereof, with other lands, whether or not owned by
the United States, when separate tracts under such federsl lease cannot be indepen-
dently developed and operated in conformity with an established well-spacing program
for the field or area and such communitizstion or pooling is determined to be in the
public interest; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royaliy or other leasshold in-
terests, or operating rights under the cil and gas leases and lands subject to this
agreement which cannot be independently developed and opersted in conformity with
the well-spacing program established for the field or area in which said lands are
located; sud

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to co-unit;ze and pool their respec-
tive mineral interests in lands subject to this agreement for the purpose of develop-
ing and producing dry gas and asscclated iiquid hydrocarbons in accordance with the
terms and conﬁitions of this agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual gdvantages
to the parties hereto, it is mutually covemanted and agresd by and betwecs the per-
ties hereto, as fcllows:

1. The lands covered by this agreement (hercinafter referred to as "com-
_ munitized srea”) are described as fouévs: |
| Township 25 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M.

Secticn 9: WW/4 & Section 4: SE/4 SW/4

Tea County. New Mexico
Containing 200.00 acres, more or less

and this zgreement shall extend to and include only the formmtions lying between




the top of the Tansili Formation down to a point 100 feet above the base of the Seven
Riverz Formation underlying said lanis and the dry gas and associated liquid hydrocarbouns
"(hereinafter referred to as "communitized substances”) producible from such formatioans
by a gas well located on such communitized ares.

3. Attached hereto, and made a part of this agreement for all purposes, is
Bxhibit "A", designating the operator of the communitized ares and showing the acreage,
and ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within the communitized area.

3. All matters of operation shall be governed by the operator under and pur-
suant to the terms and provisions of this agreement. A successor operator msy be de-
aignated by the owners of the working intervrest in the communitized area and four (4)
sxecuted copies of a designation of successor operator shall be filed with the 0il and
Gas Supervisor.

4. Operator shall furnish the Secretary cf the Interior, or his authorized
representative, with a log and history of aay well drilled on the communitized area,
monthly reports of cperations, statements of gas sales and royalties and such other ro
ports as are deemed necessary to compute monthly the royalty due the United States, as
specitied in the applicable oil and gas operating regulations.

S. The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entiroty with
tiie understanding and agreesent between the parties hereto that all comunitized sub-
stances produced therefrom shall be allocated among the leaseholds comprising said areas
in the proportion that the acreage interest of each leasehold bears to the entire in-~
teresi committed to this agreement,

6. The royalties payable on communitized substances allocated to the indi-
vidual leases comprising the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said
leases shall be determined and paid on the basis prescribed in each of the individual
leases. Payment of rentals under the terms of leagses subject to this agreement shall
not be affected by this agreement excopt as provided for under the terms and provi-
sions of said leases or as may herein be otherwise provided, Eiccpt 22 hevein wodi-
fied and changed, the 0il and gas lesses subject to this agreement shall remain in full
force and effect as originally made and issued.

‘ 7. There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any dry gas well
or wells eﬁpletad in the:‘ sa-e formation as covered by this agreement on separate com-

ponent tracts into which the cosmunitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor




shall any lessee be required to measure separately communitised substances by reeason of
the diverse ownership thereof, but the lessees hereto shall noil be released from their
obligations tc protect seid communitiszed ares from drainage of commnitixed substances
by a well or wells which may be drilled offsetting said ares,

8. The cummencement, completion, continued operation or production of a
well or wells for communitized substances on the communitised ares shall be construed
and considered as the commencement, complation, continued operation or production or
production pursuant to this agreement shall be desmed to be operations or production as
to each lease committed hereto.

9. Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be in
conformity with allocation, allotments and quotas made or fixed by any duly suthorized
pPerson or regulatory body under applicable Federal or State statutes. This agreement
shall be subject to all applicable Federal and State laws or executive orders, rules
and regulations, snd no perty hereto shall suffer & forfeiture or be liable in damsges
for failure to comply with any of the provisions of this agreement ii such compliance
is prevented by, or if such failure results from, compliance with any such laws, orders,
rules or regulations.

10. This agreement shall be effective as of the date hereof upon which the unit
sallowable for this coumunitized sro¢ established by the New Nexico Oil Conservation Com-
migsion first becomes effective, by the necessary parties, notwithstanding the date of
execution, ard vpon approval by the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized
representative and the Commissioner of Public lLands of the State of New Mexico, and
gshall remain in force and effect for a period of two (2) years and so long thereafter
as communitized substances are prouuced from the communitized area in paying quantities;
provided, that prior to production in paying quantities from the communitized aresa and
upon fulfillment of all requirements of the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly auth-~
orized representatives, and the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of New Mexico,
with respect to acy dry hole or abandoned we;l ,» this agreement may be terminated at any
time Ly mutual agreement of the parties hereto. If after the expiration of the two (2)
year term of this agreement, the unit well is reclassified or should the commmitized
area cease to produce communitized substances in paying quantities for any reason, the
unit shall not terminate if within six (6) months operations are commenced on the unit

to restore ~ommercial production of communitized substances therefrom.




11. It is agreed between the parties hereto that the Secretavy of the Interior,

or his duly authorized representative, shall have the right of supervision over alil

operations within the communitized ares to the same extent and degree ss provided in the
oil and gas leesss under which the United States of America is Lessor, and in the appli-
ceble 0il and gas regulations of the Department of the Interior.

12. In connection with the performance of work under this agreement, the opera-
tor agrees not to discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because
of race, religion, color, or national origin. The aforesaid provision shall include, but
not be limited to, the following: employment, upgrading, demotion, or transfer; recruit-
ment or recruitment advertising, layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of
compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeship. The operator agrees
to post hereafter in comspicuous places, available for employees &nd applicants for
oemployment, notices to be provided by the contracting officer setting tortﬁ the provi-
sions of the nondiscrimination clause.

The operatdr agrees to inrert the foregoing provision in all subcoatracts here-
under, except subcontracts for standard commercial supplies or raw materials.

13. The covenants herein shall be construed to he covenants running with the

land with respect to the communitized interests of the parties hereto and thelir successors
in interest until this agreement terminates, and any grant, transier or conveyance of

any such land or interest subject hersto, whether voluntary or not, shall be and horoby
is conditioned upon the assumption of all obligations hereunder by the grautes, trans-
feree or other successor in interest, and as to Federal land shall be subject to the

approval of the Secretary of the Interior.

14, This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall extend

to and be binding upon their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors,
and assigns.

15. This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no one of
which needs to be executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by se-
parate instrument, in writing, specifically referring hereto, and shall be binding
upon all parties who have executed such counterpart, ratification or consent hereto

with the same force and effect as if all parties had signed the same document.




IN VITHESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have exscuted this agrsxsut as of the

day and ysar first above writtem.

ATTRST: P 7
. t/ . ) TR )
/////:/4 K: By o, -"’f, o AR ’/,,f)”“’],/

’

‘Secretary President

(.
ATTESY: ANDERSON-PRICHARD oIL mn‘.
. By
Secretary i %int
ATTESY: FIRST CHICAGO CORPORATION
-7 U T -
i d e oot w77 —
i - ‘?’;""‘ ‘
' X 57, Secretary Presideant
ATTEST: JAL OIL COMPANY, INC,
-y /’{ - By 4
Secretary

O Secretary Presideat

.
LI




The foregoing instrument was ackuowledged before ae this ¥ “Xa day

“_Dzﬁfauléc___v 1958, WM - s 08

Attorney-in-Fact for EL PABO MATURAL GAS COMPANY, a corporation, om dehalf

of said corporation,

My Commission expires Q
Juae 1, 1959 ic or County,
Texas
. . W 5. IVeY ]
L . Netacy Puttic 1a and f(or E) Pase Corntly, Touss b
STATE OF ( G “f‘ B : By Commission Expires June 1, 1969
couNry O . ) o0 §

The forogoing inatrument was acknowledged beiore me this 37 o day

' )
of S s oo . 1958, by Y,)‘ /)1/‘_ }h‘.’nw & 0

President of INDIAN PETROLEUM COMPANY, a corporation, or behalf of said

corporation,
My Commission expires: ; 2o . /«'-‘.\_ .
Mo Commission Fpires Mar. 29, 1080, ::::g.h&:‘l:‘: t: ‘M—fo:}‘ ;: ‘ Vi .'t — L:
e
sTATE o (L34, Ao §

MGMM

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 5/ “ day

of 2 M-rﬂj‘\/ » 1958, b’ﬁé&l_(z/&“

President of ANDERSON-PRICHARD OIL CORPORATION, a corporation, on behalf of

said corporation.

My Commission expires: ZZ % é%f %%'2 p
[ ~(3 @ sd{ m"'fo"

Cﬂmt!.
starx or A LLian e :
comnry & (o £ !
‘The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /X 4 day
of Lvee, i , 1968, by - I "} LIPPN ,
President of FIRST CHICAGO CORPORATION, a corporation, on behalf of said
corporation,
) My Commizsion expires: 5! )/ r«: ‘llé
¥ prte lotaryruuiounrfo;- ey
LY CCI™IeSion EXPIBES £i8. 47, 1939 County, Btate of -\ ¢/riiece




STATE OF

¢ foregoing instrument was u?-hdgod belore me , day
°1W- 1988, b'MW?:a@%éw.z__

President of JAL OIL COMPANY, & corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

My Commission expirss: W% é N
, Notary Public in and for
%ﬂl( Ahe County, State of_Zogen .

L S .
erATE o (Cafifvmece i
A S ¥
COUNTY OF Jan liwecie (€t §

Jad

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this .- day
R o /s - "y ,
ot f;&‘,\w_, Lo viann ~ e Ay » 19”. b’ 7//{{'7 40 d v %/(—I o w ”L.fj‘

President of WESTERN PETROLEUM COMPANY, a corporation, on behalf of said ’

corporation.
‘5. _ |
My Commission sxpires: Co e i%’@ N
\ Notary 1ic in and for, (2 ¢ (.
josion M -”,lm VY % A oy
My Comm Fxpires Mos m"t?ub :6 of C P I AN 41"‘1 u/g y
-7 -



To a Communitization Agresment dated

EXHIBIT "A"

,» 1258, embracing

the following described land in Lea County, New Mexico, to-wit:

Township 25 South, Range 37 h‘ti N, M. P. M,
Section 9: MN¥/4 & Section 4: SE/4 SW/4

Cperater of Cosmunitized Area:

Well Neae:

Imese Committed by:
Lessor:

Original Lesses:
Lessee of Reccrxd:

Serial Number of Lease:
Lease Date:
Description of land committed:

Operating Agroements:

Lease Committed by:

Lessor:

Original Lessee:

Lessee of Record:

Serial Mumbaer of Lease:

Lease Date:

Description of land committed:

Operating Agreements:

Containing 200.00 acres, more or less

ElL Paso Natural Gas Company

El Paso Natural Gas Company-¥Wells Federsl
#11 well

Description of Leases Committed

Tract No. 1

El Pasc Natural Gas Company

United States of America

E. J. Wells

Anderson-Prichard 01l Corporation

and First Chicago Cornsration

LC 055546

January 4, 1935

Township 25 Scuth, Renge 37 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 4: SRE/4 of the SW/4 containing 40
acres, more or less

Gas Operating and Development Contract
dated November 6, 1939, by Anderson-
Prichard 0il Corporation and the Illinois
0il Company to El Paso Natural Gas Company.
Operating Agreement deted May 18, 1955,
between Anderson-Prichard Oil Corporation,
First Chicago Corporation, El Pasoc Matural
Gas Company, and Indian Petroleum Company.

Tract No, 2

El Paso Natural Gas Company

United States of America :
Anderson-Prichard 0il Corporation
Anderson-Prichard 0il Corporation

LC 032511 (F)

November 1, 1935

Township 25 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M,
Section 9: N/2 MW/4 containing 80 acres,
more or less

Gas Operating and Development Contract
dated November 6, 1939, by Anderson-
Prichard 011 Corporation ahd the Illimois
0411l Company, to El Paso Natural Gas
Company. -




Letse Committed by:

Lessor:

Original Lessee:

Lesses of Recorxd:

Serial Mumber of Lease:

Lease Date:

Description of land committed:

Operating iAgreements:
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Tract No. 3

El Paso Matural Gas Coxpeany

United States of Amsrics
Anderson-Prichard 011l Corporation
Anderson-Prichard 0il Corporation

1£ 032511 (&)

November 1, 1935

Tommship 235 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.N.
Section 9: §/2 WW/4 containing 80 acres,
more or less

Gas Operating and Development Contract
dated November 6, 1939, by Anderson-
Prichard 0il Corporation and the Illinois
01l Company to El Pasc Natursl Gas Company.




